

THE TAMIL NADU Dr. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY

(State University Established by Act No. 43 of 1997)

SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE IN LAW "Perungudi Campus", M.G.R. Salai, Perungudi, Chennai – 600 113



Prof. (Dr.) V. BALAJI, M.L., Ph.D. DEAN C.No.3477/SOEL/UG/S1B/2022 07.12.2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: The Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University – School of Excellence in Law - U.G. Programmes - Academic Year 2022-2023 – Even Semester – 5 year Integrated (Hons.) Degree Programmes -Payment of Prescribed Fee by Eligible Students - Intimated – Reg.

It is informed that the **"Instruction Classes"** for the Second Year to Final Year of 5 year (Hons.) Degree Programmes for the Even Semester will be commenced in the month of December 2022 / January 2023.

Therefore, the students who are pursuing second year to final year of the 5 year integrated B.A.LL.B. (Hons.), B.Com.LL.B. (Hons.), B.B.A.LL.B. (Hons.) & B.C.A.LL.B. (Hons.) U.G. Degree Programmes and eligible to be promoted to the next higher semester are required to pay the prescribed tuition fee for the even semester of the Academic Year 2022-2023 as follows:

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023 - EVEN SEMESTER								
		Tuition Fee (per sem.) (in Rs.)						
S1	Course	II Year	III Year	IV Year	V year			
No.	Course	(2021-2022	(2020-2021	(2019-2020	(2018-2019			
		Batch)	Batch)	Batch)	Batch)			
1.	5 year B.A.LL.B. (Hons.)	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00			
2.	5 year B.Com. LL.B. (Hons.)	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00			
3.	5 year B.B.A.LL.B. (Hons.)	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00			
4.	5 year B.C.A. LL.B. (Hons.)	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00			

SCHEDULED DATES FOR PAYMENT OF PRESCRIBED FEE

Without Penalty	:	09.12.2022 to 20.12.2022
With Penalty	:	21.12.2022 to 31.12.2022 (Penalty-Rs.50/-per day)

- SC/ST Students and First Generation Graduate students 7.5% Special Internal Reservation (Applicable to 5 year Course students only) who are eligible for promotion are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee only to get admission to the higher classes.
- MODE OF PAYMENT: CREDIT CARD, DEBIT CARD VISA / MASTER CARD RUPAY DEBIT CARD, NET BANKING, UPI, ALLETS & DEMAND DRAFT.

..2

Fee Receipt: On successful completion of the fee remittance, Fee Receipt can be downloaded, from the link through which fee payment is mode.

Students are hereby required to pay the fees for the Academic Year 2022-2023 through the **"Indian Bank Gateway"** by using the following links provided in the University website: <u>www.tndalu.ac.in</u> on or before the last date as mentioned above:

PROGRAMMES		PAYMENT LINK
B.A.LL.B.(Hons.)	:	https://formbuilder.ccavenue.com/live/indian- bank/tamilnadu-ambedkar-law-university/even- semester-2022-23-4
B.Com.LL.B.(Hons.)	:	https://formbuilder.ccavenue.com/live/indian- bank/tamilnadu-ambedkar-law-university-2/even- semester-2022-23-3
B.B.A.LL.B.(Hons.)	:	https://formbuilder.ccavenue.com/live/indian- bank/tamilnadu-ambedkar-law-university-3/even- semester-2022-23-2
B.C.A.LL.B.(Hons.)	:	https://formbuilder.ccavenue.com/live/indian- bank/tamilnadu-ambedkar-law-university-4/even- semester-2022-23

DEAN

To:

1. The Notice Boards

- 2. The Deputy Warden, Girls Students' Hostel, Perungudi Campus, Chennai -113
- 3. The Deputy Warden, Girls Students' Hostel, Chepauk Campus, Chennai -05
- 4. The Deputy Warden, Boys Students' Hostel, Poomphozhil Campus, Chennai -28

Copy to:

1. The P.S. for placing before the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for kind perusal and information

- 2. The Registrar, TNDALU
- 3. The Finance Officer, TNDALU
- 4. All the Directors and Year Faculty UG Courses, School of Excellence in Law, TNDALU
- 5. The Librarian, TNDALU for uploading in the University website: <u>www.tndalu.ac.in</u>
- 6. Office of SOEL S3, S4, S5, S6 & S8